Mississippi University for Women, Satisfaction of Completers-Traditional and Alternate Routes

Statewide EPP Total®

Statewide EPP Total

Number of Strongly Disagree Strongly No Responsef Number of Strongly Strongly [No Response
Survey Year Survey Areas Respondants | Disagree (%) (%) Agree (%) | Agree (%) (%) Respondants | Disagree (%) ] Disagree (%) | Agree (%) ] Agree (%) (%)
Section 1: The Learner and Learning 467 3.48 6.21 42.40 46.95 0.96 11 11.36 4.55 31.82 52.27 0.00
Section 2: Content 467 1.78 3.43 40.83 53.32 0.64 11 0.00 0.00 30.30 69.70 0.00
2017 Survey Results’
Section 3: Instructional Practices 467 2.06 5.17 41.94 49.49 1.34 11 0.00 4.55 31.82 62.50 1.14
Section 4: Professional Responsibility 467 1.93 6.21 40.40 50.68 0.79 11 0.00 3.03 33.33 63.64 0.00
Section 1: The Learner and Learning 383 2.61 7.90 42.36 46.15 0.98 5 0.00 0.00 20.00 80.00 0.00
R Section 2: Content 383 2.09 4.53 41.60 50.83 0.96 5 0.00 0.00 20.00 80.00 0.00
2018 Survey Results
Section 3: Instructional Practices 383 2.42 5.45 44.32 46.93 0.88 5 0.00 0.00 20.00 77.50 2.50
Section 4: Professional Responsibility 383 2.18 5.13 43.86 47.61 1.22 5 0.00 0.00 33.33 66.67 0.00
Section 1: The Learner and Learning 478 3.24 6.96 39.17 50.10 0.52 8 12.50 21.88 18.75 46.88 0.00
Section 2: Content 478 0.98 4.04 38.42 56.14 0.42 8 12.50 4.17 29.17 54.17 0.00
2019 Survey Results”
Section 3: Instructional Practices 478 2.01 5.20 38.26 53.84 0.68 8 17.19 4.69 21.88 56.25 0.00
Section 4: Professional Responsibility 478 2.30 5.44 37.87 53.84 0.56 8 20.83 12.50 25.00 41.67 0.00

"Twelve EPPs participated in the survey.

This consists of the 2015-2016 program completers and the 2013-2014 program completers.

*This consists of the 2016-2017 program completers and the 2014-2015 program completers.

*This consists of the 2017-2018 program completers and the 2015-2016 program completers.




